



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025**

TUSHAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr. Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh, Advs.

versus

SUNIL KATYAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Mr. Sandeep Soni, Mr. Vishnu Jaisval, Mr. Adarsh Raj Singh, Ms. Priyanka Singh and Mr. Sumit Chanchal, Advs. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

CM APPL.9863/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. With consent of the parties, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up for hearing on 03.03.2026.
3. The respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing in terms of the directions contained in paragraph-7 of the order dated 19.12.2025.
4. Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025

5. List on 03.03.2026.
6. The date fixed i.e. 16.03.2026 stands cancelled.
7. The petitioner shall take necessary steps to implead the concerned



Bank.

8. Let an amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week from today.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/cl