



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025**

TUSHAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh,
Advs. (through v/c)

versus

SUNIL KATYAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

CM APPL. 15027/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. Given the position of Board of this Court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Consequently, the application stands dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 25.04.2026, in the category of 'supplementary matters'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 12, 2026/cl