



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025**

TUSHAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet
Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr.
Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh,
Adv. (through v/c)

versus

SUNIL KATYAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Astik Dubey, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondent no.2 that the order dated 18.09.2024 passed by the DRT-II, Delhi (of which contempt is alleged in the present proceedings) has been stayed by the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal (DRAT).
2. Let a copy of the order passed by the DRAT be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/uk