



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1930/2025 & CM APPL. 80357/2025**

TUSHAR DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Neelampreet Kaur, Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Mr. Kabir Dev and Mr. Sukhvir Singh, Advs.

Mob: 9811393402

Email: mail@saurabhseth.com

versus

SUNIL KATYAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Samarendra Kumar, Mr. Jaynath Shah, Ms. Shreya Singh, Mr. Prashant Singh, Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Anirudh Kaushik, Advs. (Through VC) Mob:9999114922

Email: samarendrakradv@yahoo.com

Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Mr. Akshay Uppal, Ms. Sandipa Bhattacharjee and Ms. Anshita Argal, Advs. for R-2
Mob: 8837239912

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that an appeal has been filed before this Court, against the order dated 25th March, 2026, passed by the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal ("DRAT"), whereby, the



DRAT stayed the order dated 18th September, 2024, passed by the Debt Recovery Tribunal (“DRT”)-II, Delhi in *TSA No. 121/2022*.

2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 16th February, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 21, 2026/SK